� Compact design
� 1.8 or 3.0 gpm (6.8 or 11.3 lpm) fl ow
� H0920-1500-xx servo valve and H0916-
30-005 blocking valve installed on one
station manifold
� Pressure fi lter with mechanical dirt
indicator, fi ll level, and temperature
gauge standard

A
H.S.I.
MODEL No. CODING
HEC38-
HP:
 0.5 = 1/2 hp
 10 = 1.0 hp
 15 = 1.5 hp
 30 = 3.0 hp Motor Control Voltage V/Ph/Hz:
 A = 230-460/3/60
 B = 190-380/3/60
 C = 575/3/60
GPM Rating at 1000 psid (70 bar):
 18 = 1.9 gpm
 30 = 3.0 gpm
-
Control Voltage for Solenoid "C" coil:
 Blank = 120 V ac
 /2 = 240 V ac
 /24 = 24 V dc
4-Way Valve for Manual Operation:
 Blank = No 4-Way Valve
 4 = 4-Way Valve
Number of Pump/Motors:
 Blank = Single Pump/Motor
 S = Standby Pump/Motor
Oil Cooler Type:
 A = Air Cooled**
 W = Water Cooled*
Filter Indicator:
 M = Mechanical
 E = Electrical
Number of Servo Valves:
 1 = 1 Servo Valve
 2 = 2 Servo Valves * Water fl ow required is 1.5 gpm at 90°F
** Air cooled good to 90°F ambient air
 temperature
Fives North American Combustion, Inc.
Guiding Systems
4455 EAST 71st STREET, CLEVELAND, OH 44105 USA
Tel: 216.271.6000          Fax: 216.641.7852
email: fna.guiding@fi vesgroup.com z www.fi vesgroup.com/fi vesna